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Workforce

Occupations

e Service

« Management, professional & related occupations
 Sales & office

* Production, transportation & material moving

« Construction, extraction & maintenance

* Farming, fishing & forestry

Class of Workers

 Private wage & salary

« Government

« Self-employed in own not incorporated business
* Unpaid family workers

31.8%
19.9%
16.6%
14.9%
11.5%
5.2%

76.0%
14.4%
9.1%
0.4%
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Jobs by Industry

Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation & food services
Educational, health, & social services

Retail trade

Manufacturing

Agriculture, forestry, fishing/hunting, & mining

Construction

Public administration

Professional, scientific, management, admin, & waste services
Other services (except public administration)

Wholesale trade

Information

Finance, insurance, real estate, rental & leasing
Transportation/warehousing & utilities

Source: Employment Development Department

20.4%

20.1%

10.9%
8.7%
8.3%
7.2%
4.2%
4.0%
3.8%
3.5%
3.4%
3.0%
2.6%
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Major Employers

(50+ employees)

Fort Bragg Unified School District

Mendocino Coast District Hospital

College of the Redwoods

Caito Fisheries (crab, salmon, rockfish)

Charter boat companies (whale watching, sportfishing, abalone diving)
County of Mendocino

Anderson Logging

City of Fort Bragg

Harvest Market

Safeway

Historically, Fort Bragg’'s economy was heavily dependent on the timber and
fishing industries, retail and visitor services, and government jobs. Today the
largest employment categories include services, wholesale and retail trade, local
government, public education, health care, tourism, and fishing.
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Employee Base

Education attainment (population 25 years and older)

Less than 9" grade

oth — 12t grade, no diploma
High school graduate

Some college, no degree
Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

5.7/%
13.2%
32.9%
27.95%
7.1%
8.4%
5.2%
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Employee Base per Census 2000

Emplovment StatUS (populatlon 16  years and over)

Civilian labor force employed
Civilian labor force unemployed
Armed forces

Not in labor force

L ocal Earnings Status

Median family income

Mean earnings
— Population with earnings
— With Social Security Income
— With Supplemental Security Income
— With public assistance income
— With retirement income

56.7%
5.3%
0.4%
37.6%

$36,000

$36,048
71.4%
32.4%
9.5%
8.6%
16.6%
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